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QUESTION DETAILS
MINISTRY OF : RURAL DEVELOPMENT
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 2847
TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.01.2019
Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana
2847. Shri G.C. Chandrashekhar
Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:-

(a) the details of the projects that are operational in Karnataka under the Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) during the last two years;

(b) the total amount allcoated, released and expenditure incurred thereunder during the said period;

(c) the number of additional projects under consideration for sanction during the current year for Karnataka under PMGSY;

(d) whether any special relaxation in norms would be given considering recent rain and flood fury in the State of Karnataka; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of Government thereto?

Answer
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MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)

(a): As reported by the State Government, the road length completed in Karnataka State under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) during the last two years is as under:-

Year Length achievement ( in Km)
2016-17 897.09

2017-18 58.98

(b): The total amount allocated/released and expenditure incurred during the last two years are as under:

Year Fund allocated/released Expenditure incurred
(Rs. in crore) (Rs. in crore)

2016-17 331.95 347.32

2017-18 5.00 50.45

(c): The State of Karnataka has already been sanctioned all the proposals as per the entitlement of the State under PMGSY-I and PMGSY-II. The State Government had submitted an additional project proposal to take up upgradation of 11 road works covering a length of 58.18 km and 1 Long Span Bridge under PMGSY-II, in lieu of difference in length between sanctioned length and actually completed under PMGSY-II. The Government, with the approval of the Competent Authority, already conveyed its approval to the State for upgradation of 3.82 Km road length, subject to the condition that the Ministry of Rural Development share shall be restricted to Rs. 1.05 crore as per the State’s eligibility.

(d)& (e): No such proposal has been received from the State Government of Karnataka.
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